FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 05-01-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4.20.01

101696067 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co	opy(100).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	☐ Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
Reel# Frame #	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Se	ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attail	ached
	Exec Month	cution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Berthold MAIWALD	04	18 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Exec Month	cution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Torsten MORKE	04	18 2001
Name (line 2)	09	838/30
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Name (line 1) Hauni Maschinenbau AG		
rame (me r) Hauni waschinemad AG	If docu	iment to be recorded
	is an	ument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)	is an receiv	
Name (line 2)	is an erceive domic an ap	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, pointment of a domestic
	e 8-32	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, population of a domestic sentative is attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Kurt-AKorber-Chaussee	e 8-32	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, popointment of a domestic sentative is attached.
Name (line 2)	e 8-32	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Kurt-AKorber-Chaussee	e 8-32	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, pointment of a domestic sentative is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from inment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Kurt-AKorber-Chaussee Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City Domestic Representative Name and A	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Kurt-AKorber-Chaussee Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City Domestic Representative Name and A	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 1)	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Kurt-AKorber-Chaussee Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hamburg City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Be 8-32 Germany Germany D-21033 State/Country Jir doct is an ap received domic an ap represent the country and country and country Zip Country	assignment and the ving party is not ciled in the United States, oppointment of a domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from inment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Te	lephone Number	(202) 962-4800		
Name	VENABLE					
Address (line 1)	Suite 1000					
Address (line 2)	1201 New York Ave	1201 New York Avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20	0005-3917				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attac ments	hed conveyance	e document # 2		
• •	mber(s) or Patent I			tional numbers attached.		
		,		TH numbers for the same prop	erty).	
Paten	t Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)		
					 -	
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a new P	atent Application, enter the	date the patent appl	lication was Month Day	Year	
	ition Treaty (PCT)					
-	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application	<u> </u>	,			
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40		
Method of Deposit Ad		Enclosed 🛭 De	posit Account [
	ment by deposit account or	f additional fees can be cha	rged to the account.			
	Deposi	t Account Number:		# 22-0261		
	Author	zation to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes 🖂 🕴	۷۰ 🗆	
Statement and	Signature					
To the bes	t of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing in e original document. C	formation is tru harges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized	d. as	
indicated i		011	<u> </u>	/ 1		
Robert Kinberg		1) olds I Kmle	אַ	7/20/0/	<u> </u>	
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signat	ure	Da	ite	

PATENT REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0977 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1	FATENTS ONL!
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Karl-Heinz PAWELKO	Month Day Year 04 18 2001
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0, 10 2001
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
realite (inte-1)	
Name (line 2)	
<u> </u>	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
<u> </u>	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
<u> </u>	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

4/23 2011 HN0081 | 00000024 09838130

T0.581 40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31976-170659 RK

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Berthold MAIWALD of Marschacht, Germany; Torsten MÖRKE of Dissau, Germany; and Karl-Heinz PAWELKO o Schwarzenbek, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to METHOD OI AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING ADHESIVE TO WEBS OF WRAPPING MATERIAL, which said assignor has caused as application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed c filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	concurrently with the execut	ion of this instrument; said application to be
	Trademark Office on	, Serial Number 09/
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation T	Freaty on	, Serial No. , the
United States of America being designated.		
AND WHEREAS Hauni Maschinenbau AG		
Kurt-AKörber-Chaussee 8-32, D-2103	3 Hamburg	
GERMANY hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the en	ntire right title and interest	in and to said application, including any and
all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;		
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby a assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continua granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and during the term renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assign	acknowledged, said assignor exclusive right, title and interior and any and all patents of and said assignee's success ations thereof, and the said agations thereof, with all the nor terms of any and all success of said assignee, and said a d and enjoyed the same, if the uest of said assignee, or said ding any and all renewals, rener of Patents and Trademar	r hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said rest in and to said application, including any which may be granted therefor, including any sors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and invention and any all patents which may be rights, powers, privileges and advantages in patents when granted, including any and all assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample its assignment had not been made. It assignee's successors or assigns, any and all issues and prolongations thereof. It is a successor and application in the said application in the said application.
EXECUTED, this 18-Haday of April, 2001.		
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: Dt Gible Roli au au	a Bury	hold Marivald
	Signature:	
Name: Brightte Reinemann Address: Bergedorfer Straße 52 B 21033 Hamburg/GERMANY	Name. Beruloid WAT	WALD
•		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/276595

> **PATENT** REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 18 H day of April, 2001.	
Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Tors L Morls Name: Torsten MÖRKE
Signature: Name: Address:	
WITNESSES: Signature: Brigiste Reinemann Address: Bergedorfer Straße 52 B 21033 Hamburg/GFRMANY	ASSIGNOR: Signature: <u>Karl-He-nz Tourelly-</u> Name: <u>Karl-Heinz PAWELKO</u>
Signature: Name: Address:	

VENABLE CUSTOMER NUMBER:

26694
26694
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/276595

> PATENT REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0980